Bills Payable List Page 10f 15

Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 13 220.25 10-2310-319-00
$220.25
ADAM ROWLANDS
Admin Staff Devel Travel Exp 26 303.92 10-2210-332-01
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION TRAVEL EXP. 26 39.44 10-2210-332-00
$343.36
ADRIANNA HIDROGO
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 59.75  10-1993-2-00-11
$59.75
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MMS 26 327.60 20-2542-321-03
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MES 26 375.00 20-2542-321-02
$702.60
AMAZON
Bookkeeping Supplies - MES 26 2499 10-2520-400-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 52.99 20-2542-410-02
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 26 5.99 10-1116-410-02
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 26 499 10-1116-410-02
Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS 26 7.49  10-2520-400-03
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE-RETURN REFU 26 (44.99) 10-1110-410-02-35
0000200057 VALONIC CREDIT CARD SLEEVES 12X 26 7.90 40-2550-402-00
0000200057 STICKY BACK 3/4" SQUARE HOOK AND LOOF 26 8.99  40-2550-402-00
0000200058 SpEd Non-Cap Eqgpt Admin Odd Yr 26 579.99  10-1200-750-00-14991-499100
0000200058 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 51.99 10-2520-400-02
0000200058 DATA PROCESSING SUPP 26 29.96 10-2660-410-02
0000200063 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 45.85 10-2520-400-03
0000200063 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 4.44  10-2520-400-02
0000200067 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 128.72  10-2520-400-02
0000200067 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 7.39  10-2520-400-03
0000200067 Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS 26 9.12  10-2520-400-03
0000200070 Bookkeeping Supplies 26 84.75 10-2520-400-03
0000200079 Dry Erase Board & Cork Bulletin 26 61.99 10-2210-419-00
0000200085 114-1839606-5557022 Cart 26 42.74  10-1110-410-02-35
0000200086 Baskets LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP < 26 47.99  10-2560-419-02-421000
0000200086 keytags114-6800109-4253052 26 8.88  10-2410-410-02
0000200086 Office Supplies 114-9770081-1457023 26 8.86  10-2410-410-02
0000200089 Mystery Science Gr. K - See attached List 26 80.08 10-1116-410-02
0000200089 Mystery Science Gr. K - See attached List 26 87.89  10-1116-410-02
0000200090 TONER 26 268.70 10-1124-414-03
0000200090 TONER 26 268.70  10-1114-414-02
0000200091 IPAD CASES - MES 26 1,629.95 10-2660-419-02
0000200091 IPAD CASES - MES 26 51.88 10-2660-419-02
0000200091 IPAD CASES - MES 26 207.52  10-2660-419-02
0000200093 DATA PROCESS EQUIP < 26 184.90 10-2660-419-02
0000200115 Key Rings/ Pop-up Post its 26 11.98  10-2410-410-02
0000200042 What is Friction? 26 5.04 10-1116-420-02
0000200042 Slow Down Sara 26 6.06 10-1116-420-02
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Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

0000200042
0000200042
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200062
0000200069
0000200069
0000200086
0000200088
0000200088
0000200088
0000200089
0000200092
0000200115

Description

Feel the Wind

Motion - Push and Pull, Fast and Slow
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500
Classroom Supplies-Gr 5
Classroom Supplies-Gr 5
SEDOL RECESS VESTS
Mystery Science Gr. 5

Mystery Science Gr. 5

Mystery Science Gr. 5

Mystery Science Gr. K
BOOKKEEPING EQUIP
LAUNDRY BASKETS

AMBASSADOR ATHLETIC APPAREL

0000200051
0000200051
0000200051
0000200051

MIDDLE SCHOOL PE PE UNIFORMS
MIDDLE SCHOOL PE PE UNIFORMS
MIDDLE SCHOOL PE PE UNIFORMS
MIDDLE SCHOOL PE PE UNIFORMS

AMERICAN OUTFITTERS

Middle School PBIS Supplies

AMERICAN READING COMPANY

190502
190502
190502
190502
190502
0000200036
190502

Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption
Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption
Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption
Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption
Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption
Curriculum-Textbooks MES

2 DAY PROF DEV SESSION

ANDERSEN PLUMBING

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.

GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES TRUCK

Batch #

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26

26

31
31
31
31
31
31
31

26

26

Amount
5.79
8.95

175.95
133.58
224.50
147.32
381.59
(2.95)
210.51
117.87
330.51
(125.47)
39.28
44.99
51.19
22.98
5.02
76.46
19.38
42.90
139.99
46.89

$6,080.95

774.25
232.88
372.61
465.76

$1,845.50

1,152.50

$1,152.50

6,500.00
9,750.00
9,750.00
9,750.00
13,000.00
58.50
2,900.00

$51,708.50

247.50

$247.50

165.97

$165.97

Page 2 of 15

State Account Number

10-1116-420-02
10-1116-420-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1110-410-02-35
10-1110-410-02-35
10-2561-110-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-2520-419-02
10-2560-419-02-1

10-1122-411-03-3
10-1122-411-03-3
10-1122-411-03-3
10-1122-411-03-3

10-1120-410-03-2

10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-2210-319-02

20-2542-323-02

20-2545-410-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES

BAUER BUILT INCORPORATED
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES TRUCK

BECKY VINSON BOYER
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND

Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)

BENNETT P. WALSHIRE
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity-Yoga Mats

BIG ASS FANS
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500

CAMOSY INCORPORATED
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME
BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT

CDW GOVERNMENT
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK INSTALLATION
0000200066 ELPMB45 SHORT THROW WALL MOUNT
0000200084 SHIPPING
0000200084 EPSON ELPMB45 WALL MOUNT
0000200084 EPSON POWERLITE 520 PROJECTOR

CHRISTINE DICKISON
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND

Override

Batch #

26

13

13

13

26

26

26

26

26

26
26

31
31
31

13
13
13
13
13

26

Page 3 of 15

Amount State Account Number

1,797.32  20-2540-342-00

$1,797.32

6,349.17  20-2540-342-00

$6,349.17

573.63  20-2540-342-00

$573.63

91.92  20-2540-342-00

$91.92

3,202.50 80-2369-318-00

$3,202.50

91.14  20-2545-410-02

$91.14

50.00 10-1993-2-00-11

$50.00

265.50 10-2310-231-00

$265.50

510.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01

$510.00

765.00 20-2542-323-03
172.00 20-2542-419-03

$937.00

164,274.91  60-2542-530-02
12,137.04  60-2542-530-03
108,747.92  90-2530-530-02

$285,159.87

966.00 60-2540-540-02
1,192.00 10-2660-419-02
12.99  10-2660-715-02
149.00 10-2660-419-02
699.00 10-2660-715-02

$3,018.99

79.00 10-1993-2-00-11
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Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
_ S79.00
CHRISTINE WEIHER
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 14.00  10-1993-2-00-11
$14.00
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MES 31 10,224.44  20-2542-466-02
1022444
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICIT-MMS 26 9,617.51 20-2542-466-03
$9,617.51
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 26 477.08 20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 26 419.89  20-2542-465-02
$896.97
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 2,299.46  10-1110-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 211.23  10-1111-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 99.84  10-1112-223-02
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 100.91  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 103.60  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 176.58  10-1114-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 204.61  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 31 100.91  10-1110-223-03-40
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,215.45 10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 51.76  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 165.56  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 290.30 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 51.76  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 31 227.80 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 51.76  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 51.76  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 150.16  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 616.14  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 460.79  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 123.57  10-1207-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 31 152.67 10-1207-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 310.71  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 258.87  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 408.40 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 125.27  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 50.14  10-1650-223-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 55.61  10-1800-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 27.40 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 100.91  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 31 152.76  10-2113-223-03
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 51.76  10-2130-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 31 7146  10-2139-223-02
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION

PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN(
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS

RTI MMS MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
51.76

100.91
228.87
100.91
452.82
152.04
102.26
400.88
756.91
408.49
129.48

51.76
306.15
207.11
541.74

$12,512.00

27,118.55
1,323.59
824.95
1,239.72
2,304.27
2,635.17
1,128.53
661.80
661.80
2,185.95
3,227.93
661.80
2,207.62
577.92
1,904.34
5,956.18
5,089.07
1,901.52
661.80
3,970.78
3,970.78
5,282.35
1,566.76
1,317.58
1,311.57
1,790.33
1,051.63
661.80
1,311.57
2,745.46
1,311.57

Page 5 of 15

State Account Number

10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00

10-1110-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1207-222-03
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2139-222-02
10-2140-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2150-222-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 6 of 15

Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 3,577.76  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,979.38  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,220.94  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 9,661.23  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,051.29  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 1,655.24  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,239.72  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 661.80 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 4,632.58 20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 2,563.31  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,789.62  40-2550-222-00

512659756
DECKER EQUIPMENT
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 493.70  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 1,303.08 20-2542-410-03
$1,796.78
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 26 213.01  10-1110-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 19.57  10-1111-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 9.25 10-1112-223-02
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 26 9.35 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 9.60 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 16.36  10-1114-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 18.95  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 26 9.35 10-1110-223-03-40
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 112.59  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 26 4.79  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 26 15.34  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 26 26.89  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 4.79  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 26 21.10  10-1124-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 23.98 10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 37.83  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 11.60  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 4.65 10-1650-223-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 26 5.15 10-1800-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 26 2.54  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 26 9.35 10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 26 14.15  10-2113-223-03
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 4.79  10-2130-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 26 4.79  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 26 4.79  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 26 13.91  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 57.08 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 42.69 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 26 11.45  10-1207-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 26 14.14  10-1207-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 28.78  10-1209-223-02
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Printed: 08/23/2019 4:10:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS

PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN(

PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI

CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS

OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

DENISE IDE
MBASC MES REFUND

DOREEN DIOLA
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND

EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
ECMC
STEVE NOVAK XXX-XXX-1345
EDMENTUM
0000200071 Study Island: ELA & Math License with

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC.
OPER & MAINT WATER

ELIZABETH KEEFE
ADMINISTRATION TRAVEL-6/5/19-7/26/19

ERIN LACKEY
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC
LIBRARY AUDIO VISUAL SOFTWARE

0000200043 Phonics Practice Books  Gr. K

GABRIELLA LEGATOS

Override

Batch #
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26

26

13

13

26

26

26

13
26

Amount
6.62

4.79
9.35
21.20
9.35
41.95
14.08
9.47
37.14
70.12
37.84
11.99
4.79
28.36
19.19
50.21

$1,159.06

69.00

$69.00

111.00

$111.00

1,107.54

$1,107.54

162.99

$162.99

2,114.80

$2,114.80

250.00

$250.00

315.90

$315.90

109.75

$109.75

2,085.00
1,506.75

$3,591.75
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State Account Number

10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00

10-1993-2-00

10-1993-2-00-11

10-1912-670-03

20-459

10-1110-390-02

20-2540-370-02

10-2320-332-00-1

10-1993-2-00-11

10-2223-390-00-1

10-1110-421-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 100.00  10-1993-2-00-11
$100.00
GILLESPIE FORD
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS 26 79.90 20-2545-323-02
$79.90
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 35.57 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 131.00 20-2542-410-02
$166.57
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 767.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 352.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 1,370.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 477.50 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 290.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 31 295.08 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 852.50 20-2542-323-02
0000200011 REPLACE INDOOR AND OUTDOOR UNITS FC 31 10,840.00 10-2560-550-02-421000
om0
HAAPANEN BROTHERS -
0000200131 Printing Job: Danielson Framework 26 743.05 10-2210-360-03
0000200131 Printing Job: Danielson Framework 26 371.52  10-2210-360-02
T S1,11457
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES MES 26 58.62 20-2542-410-02
$58.62
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 26 106.00 10-2369-318-00
$106.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 354.37 20-2542-410-02
$354.37
IFB - Interiors for Business, Inc
0000200017 RECEIVE/DELIVER/INSTALL 31 2,616.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 FOR SMITH SYSTEMS TO IFB'S WAREHOUSE 31 1,014.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 TENJAM CRESCENT DURAFLEX UNITS 31 3,504.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 SMITH SYSTEMS CASCADE TEACHER DESK 31 830.70  60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE TURNSTONE CAMPFIRE SKATE 31 1,058.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE VERB RECTANGLE TABLE 31 542.40 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 KI PIROUETTE CHEVRON NESTING TABLE 31 6,258.60 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 SMITH PLANNER STUDIO TABLE 31 1,365.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 ADJUSTABLE STOOL 31 531.70  60-2530-730-02
0000200017 ADJUSTABLE CHAIR 31 4,186.00 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE ONE TASK CHAIR/FRAME BLK6Z 31 356.37 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE ONE TASK CHAIR/FRAME BLK6Z 31 1,425.48 60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE ONE TASK CHAIR/FRAME SEAG 31 356.37  60-2530-730-02
0000200017 STEELCASE TURNSTONE CAMPFIRE INSIDE 31 2,142.22  60-2530-730-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200017 STEELCASE TURNSTONE CAMPFIRE HALF L 31 1,670.26  60-2530-730-02
27,8570
ILLINOIS OFFICE STATE FIRE MARS
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES 13 300.00 20-2540-323-02
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES 13 210.00 20-2540-323-02
OPER & MAINT MAINTENANCE CONTRACTEI 13 210.00 20-2540-323-00
$720.00
INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT (
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 253.30 20-2542-323-02
T $253.30
J & R CORPORATE SALES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 35.00 20-2542-323-02
$35.00
JANENE OLANDESE
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 750.00 10-2210-230-03
$750.00
JANET HOFFMAN
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 359.20 10-2210-230-03
$359.20
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 129.00 20-2542-323-03
$129.00
JONATHAN CRAMER
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 1,000.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 250.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 250.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 500.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 1,000.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 500.00 10-2210-230-03
$3,500.00
JULIE BEHRENDT
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 51.50 10-1993-2-00-11
$51.50
JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
0000200023 19/20 SUBSCRIPTION 26 1,296.06 10-2220-431-02
$1,296.06
LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER 26 1,918.32  20-2540-370-02
$1,918.32
LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SER\
0000200101 STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS IDEA EVEN-YEARO 26 75.00 10-2210-332-03-24620-462000
0000200103 STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS IDEA EVEN-HUTSO 26 75.00 10-2210-332-03-24620-462000
$150.00
LASER SERVICE
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT 26 163.00 10-1110-300-02
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Expense on Date: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $16300
LAURA SIKORSKI
Transportation Contracted Food 26 37.81 40-2550-315-00
$37.81
LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS
0000200045 Approx. Shipping Charges 26 437.63 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 Cursive Success GCr. 4 26 1,017.86  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 Cursive Handwriting Gr. 3 26 397.60 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 Printing Power Plus & Kick Start Cursive Gr2 26 1,114.51  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 My Printing Book Gr. 1 26 691.83  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 Letter and Number for Me Gr. K 26 874.73  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200045 Kindergarten Handsw-On Classroom Kit Gr. K 26 279.72  10-1110-421-02
$4,813.88
LIFT WORKS, INC.
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 340.80 20-2542-323-03
$340.80
LILIANA HERNANDEZ
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 99.00 10-1993-2-00-11
$99.00
LITERACY RESOURCES, INC.
0000200137 Shipping Charges 26 8.36  10-1110-421-02
0000200137 Michael Heggerty Phonemic Gr. 1 26 83.63  10-1110-421-02
$91.99
MAGGIE WENTZELL
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 93.00 10-1993-2-00-11
$93.00
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATIOI
0000200080 Shipping Charges 26 734.23  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200080 My Math Bundle -See Quote Attached Gr. 1-5 26 13,247.69  10-1110-410-02-1
51398192
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 89.87 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 30.26  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 15.36  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 131.85  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 14.98 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 39.60 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 31.34  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 17.93  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 123.54  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 26 23.87 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 31.31  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 50.91 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 61.21  20-2542-410-02
$662.03
MENARDS

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 26 521.54 20-2542-410-03
$521.54
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 26 389.21  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 448 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 8.80 40-2550-402-00
$402.49
MR. AND MRS. GERSHTENSON
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 100.00  10-1993-2-00-11
$100.00
NICOLE HAYES
MBASC MES Odd Yr- REFUND 26 155.75  10-1993-2-00-11
$155.75
NICOLE METZEL
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 146.00 10-1993-2-00-11
$146.00
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP 26 28.75 10-2310-350-00
$28.75
PDC LABORATORIES, INC.
OPER & MAINT WATER 26 255.00 20-2540-370-02
OPER & MAINT WATER 26 240.00 20-2540-370-02
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES 26 200.00 20-2540-400-02
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES 26 800.00 20-2540-400-02
$1,495.00
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 50.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 50.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 100.00 20-2542-323-02
$200.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES 13 3,061.58 10-2660-390-02
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MMS 13 1,530.80  10-2660-390-03
$4,592.38
RADI-LINK, INC.
0000190449 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 26 900.00 40-2550-323-00
0000190449 REG TRANSP NON CAP EQPT <$2500 26 1,348.50  40-2550-740-00
$2,248.50
RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 268.40 40-2550-402-00
$268.40
REBECCA HOLST
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 61.00 10-1993-2-00-11
$61.00
REVTRAK
SERVICE FEES REVTRAK 20992 120.41  10-2520-317-00-11
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$120.41
S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 12,481.48 10-4120-670-00
$12,481.48
SALLY DABNEY
MBASC MES Odd Yr-REFUND 26 47.50 10-1993-2-00-11
$47.50
SANDY STOLZER
ELEM SUPPLIES 2ND GRADE 26 102.36  10-1110-410-02-32
$102.36
SASC, ACTIVATE LEARNING LLC
0000200123 IQWST V2 INTERACTIVE DIGITAL EDITION 26 225.00 10-1126-390-03
0000200123 IQWST V2 INTERACTIVE DIGITAL EDITION 26 5,608.00 10-1126-390-03
$5,733.00
SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION
0000200081 The Outsiders 26 981.19  10-1120-420-03-1
0000200081 Prisoner B-3087 26 677.99 10-1120-420-03-1
0000200081 Tuck Everylasting 26 47498 10-1120-420-03-1
$2,134.16
SCHOLASTIC, INC.
0000200046 See Attached Supply Requisition & Quote 26 3,648.49  10-1110-440-02
$3,648.49
SECRETARY OF STATE
REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE-SCRIBNER 26 4.00 40-2550-640-00
$4.00
seton
0000200132 LOCKOUT HAZARD WARNING LABELS 26 22470 20-2542-410-02
0000200132 HEAVY-DUTY LINE MARKING TAPE 26 294.80 20-2542-410-02
$519.50
SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 207.45 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 128.95 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 128.95 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 431.85 20-2542-410-02
$897.20
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 9.44  10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 1.85 10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 8.66 10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 0.73  10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 1.04 10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 110.51  10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 7.01  10-1200-410-03
0000200095 Sp Ed Supplies 26 7.40 10-1200-410-03
0000200100 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 26 11.06  10-1116-410-02
0000200100 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 26 5.66 10-1116-410-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200100 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 26 28.24 10-1116-410-02
0000200106 DYMO FILE FOLDER LABELS 26 7.79  10-2520-419-02
0000200106 STAPLES CARPET CHAIR MAT 46X60 26 108.81  10-2520-419-02
0000200106 STAPLES HARD FLOOR MAT 46X60 26 46.69 10-2520-419-02
ADMINISTRATION SUPPLIES 26 384.27 10-1200-410-00
$739.16
SUBURBAN COUNCIL INT.READING
0000190482 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 26 340.00 10-2210-314-02
0000190474 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 26 250.00 10-2210-314-02
$590.00
T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS 26 229.07  10-1110-822-00
RETIREE HEALTH INS 26 1,890.82  10-1110-822-00
$2,119.89
TEACHER INNOVATIONS, INC.
Planbook.com subscription 26 71.99  10-1120-390-03
Planbook.com subscription 26 144.01  10-1110-390-02
$216.00
TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REV(
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 990.00 20-2540-342-00
$990.00
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIOI
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER MAINT 26 2,657.80 10-1120-300-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER MAINT 26 377.00 10-1120-300-03
ELEM SCHOOL COPIER MAINT 26 2,340.00 10-1110-300-02
0000200014 COLOR COPIER 31 5,100.00 60-2530-540-03
0000200014 COLOR COPIER 31 5,100.00 60-2530-540-02
$15,574.80
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 31.28 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 (31.28) 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 361.08 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 116.00 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 213.00 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 58.00 20-2542-410-02
0000200087 RENOWN 320Z BACTERIAL DIGESTANT 26 147.40 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RENOWN PAPER TOWEL ROLL 26 253.38 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 NATURAL PAPER TOWELS 26 75.16  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 33X40 BLACK CAN LINER 26 374.00 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RENOWN FOAM CLEANSER 26 314.04 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RENOWN TOILET PAPER 26 380.72  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 SPARTAN SANITIZING WIPES 26 281.55  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RENOWN 46X50 BLACK CAN LINER 26 360.97 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RTD 5 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER 26 240.12  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 DIVERSEY ALPHA-HP 1.5 DISINFECTANT 26 227.57  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 AMBITEX MED LATEX GLOVES 26 69.69 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200087 RENOWN 1280Z PINE DISINFECTANT 26 135.24  20-2542-410-02-1
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0000200087 RENOWN 320Z ACID BOWL CLEANER 26 105.41  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200102 33X40 CAN LINERS 26 136.70 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200102 NATURAL PAPER TOWELS 26 85.85 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200102 RENOWN BLUE CLOTH 26 277.06  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200102 RENOWN GREEN CLOTH 26 340.82 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200104 FRIGIDAIRE 4.1 CU FT WASHER 26 500.10 20-2542-419-03
0000200109 Renown Foam Cleanser 1.250ML 26 126.02 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Diversey Inc RTD Alpha HP 1.51 Multi Surface 26 205.68 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Renown 56 Gal 1Mil 43"x47" Black Low Density 26 88.52  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Ambitex Medium Latex Disposal Powder-Free 26 69.91 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Plan B Inc Bottle Empty Alpha HP 26 33.44 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Renown 320z Bacterial Digestant (12pack) 26 59.15 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Renown Natural Hardwound Paper Towels 26 4549  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 REnown Natural 8" Controlled Hardwound Papel 26 75.40 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200109 Diversey Inc 3td 5L stride Citrus Neutral Cle 26 180.66 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200110 RUBBERMAID 7 GAL TRASH CAN 26 41.22  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200110 DAWN DISHWASHING SOAP 26 31.88 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200110 RENOWN FOAM CLEANSER 26 255.65 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200110 AMBITEX MED LATEX GLOVES 26 70.91  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200111 Cleartex 53"x45" advantage mat 26 84.09 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Apeal Balance Mop Head with 5" Universal 26 32.04 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Renown Single Roll 2ply 4.75"x3.75" Toilet Pa 26 88.41 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Appreal Single Toll 2ply 4"x3.75" Toilet Pape 26 153.04 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Renown 2ply Bright White Premium Kitchen 26 248.53  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 7 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 10" Kraft Waxed Paper Liner 26 33.92  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Renown Vacuum Bag for Electolux U/Pro Team 26 122.43  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Renown Vacuum Bag for Advance Spectrum Cai 26 105.93 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Reown 60" Fiberglass Quick Change Dust Mop 26 53.00 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Apeal 8.75 Gallon Mop Bucket Combo 26 111.41  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200111 Renown 60"x5" Premium Blue Bend Twisted Loc 26 97.14  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200117 RUBBERMAID 1 CU YD TILT CART 26 640.36  20-2542-740-02
$8,108.09
TNS, INC.
0000200028 CAT6 INDOOR CABLES 31 (1,400.00) 60-2540-540-03
0000200028 WAP CABLING 31 18,895.00 60-2540-540-03
0000200029 CAT6 INDOOR CABLES 31 (1,400.00) 60-2540-540-02
0000200029 WAP CABLING 31 15,050.00 60-2540-540-02
WAP CABLING 31 792.50 60-2540-540-02
WAP CABLING 31 792.50 60-2540-540-03
~ $32,730.00
TRICIA PHELAN
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 600.00 10-2210-230-03
$600.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
0000200006 TRAVERSA MIGRATION IMPLEMENTATION 26 3,245.00 40-2550-390-00
$3,245.00

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 26 339.00 40-2550-319-00
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WEX BANK

FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES
BUS FUEL

WILLOWGLEN ACADEMY IL

PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

Override Batch #

20972
20972

26

Report Total

Amount

$339.00

538.87
754.83

$1,293.70

1,454.25

$1,454.25

$713,739.79

Page 15 of 15

State Account Number

20-2545-464-02
40-2550-400-00

10-1912-670-03
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